SAVE THE DATE

The next meeting of

ESPE

European Seminars in Philosophy of Education

will be held at the

American University of Paris,

France

This seminar will deal with the theme:

Fragile Futures:

Technology, Responsibility
and the Idea of Education




ESPE

European Seminars in Philosophy of Education (ESPE) strives
to provide a space for constructive discussion among
philosophers of education throughout Europe. Regular (in
person) seminars taking place at institutions with which
members of ESPE are affiliated offer opportunities for the
presentation and critical analysis of work-in-progress.
Participation in ESPE is possible by invitation or after the
acceptance of a submission to an open Call for
Papers. ESPE aims at creating an intellectually vibrant
academic community that includes diverse perspectives and is
committed to avoiding class-, gender-, nation-, race-, sexuality-
based or other forms of discrimination.

The call for papers will be circulated in October 2025.

Julian Culp | The American University of Paris | jculp@aup.edu
Doret de Ruyter | University of Humanistic Studies | D.deRuyter@UvH.nl
Johannes Drerup | VU Amsterdam/TU Dortmund | johannes.drerup@tu-dortmund.de
Franziska Felder | University of Zurich | franziska.felder@uzh.ch
Anniina Leiviska | University of Oulu | Anniina.Leiviska@oulu.fi
Stefan Ramaekers | KU Leuven | stefan.ramaekers@kuleuven.be
Anders Schinkel | VU Amsterdam | a.schinkel@vu.nl
Douglas Yacek | TU Dortmund | douglas.yacek@tu-dortmund.de
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